tilating Apparatus of Public 
School 32. 

A. Anderson ................... 	2,275 00 	 ........ 	2,275 ou 

BOROUGH OF RicHMOND. 

Total ................. $586,120 00 	$575,925 00 	$5,004 00 	$5,191 00 

Requisition for the sum of five hundred and eighty thousand nine hundred and 
twenty-nine dollars ($58o,929) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid uj;Ut 
the Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered into by it, 
for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

General Repairs, Borough of Manhattan ................................ 	$15,000 00 

[ire Alarms, Borough of Manhattan .................................... 	200 00 

$15,200 00 

-which items are insufficient for their purposes. 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of 
three hundred and thirty-five dollars and ninety cents ($335.9o) from the Special 
School Fund fcr the year 1905, and from the item contained therein entitled "Salaries 
of Janitors in All Schools," Board of Education, which item is in excess of its require-
ments, to the item also contained within the Special School Fund for the year 1905